state law.  However, the Hospital is subject to federal income tax on any unrelated business
taxable income.

Note 2: Change in Accounting Principle

On July 1, 2021, the Hospital adopted Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB)
Statement No. 87, Leases, using a retrospective method of adoption to all leases in place and not
yet completed at the beginning of the earliest period presented. The statement requires lessees to
recognize a lease liability, measured at the present value of payments expected to be made during
the lease term, and an intangible lease asset. The 2021 financial statements and disclosures were
restated to reflect the impact of this adoption.

The effect of the changes made to the accompanying balance sheet, statement of revenues,
expenses, and changes in net position, and statement of cash flows as of and for the year ended
June 30, 2021 are as follows:

Hospital Service District No. 3
Parish of Allen, State of Louisiana

d/b/a Allen Parish Hospital
A Component Unit of the Allen Parish Police Jury

Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2022 and 2021

 20

Amounts

Originally As

Reported Restatements Restated

Balance Sheet

Capital assets, net 3,481,213$   (137,250)$   3,343,963$
Lease assets, net -   270,052   270,052

Total assets 25,346,183   132,802   25,478,985

Liabilities
Current portion of long-term debt 76,940   (76,940)   -
Current portion of lease liabilities -   151,949   151,949
Accrued expenses 774,945   1,225   776,170

Total current liabilities 14,618,528   76,234   14,694,762

Long-term debt 43,617   (43,617)   -
Lease liabilities -   123,971   123,971

Total liabilities 14,662,145   156,588   14,818,733

Net Position
Net investment in capital assets 3,138,133   (22,561)   3,115,572
Unrestricted 7,545,905   (1,225)   7,544,680

Total net position 10,684,038   (23,786)   10,660,252

Total liabilities and net position 25,346,183   132,802   25,478,985

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in

Net Position (Deficit)
Supplies and other 2,759,757   (81,128)   2,678,629
Depreciation and amortization 270,105   83,446   353,551

Total operating expenses 31,167,245   2,318   31,169,563

Operating income 2,460,537   (2,318)   2,458,219

Interest expense (18,945)   (8,984)   (27,929)
Total nonoperating revenues 5,790,363   (8,984)   5,781,379

Increase in net position 9,580,592   (11,302)   9,569,290

Net Position, Beginning of Year 1,103,446   (12,484)   1,090,962

Net Position, End of Year 10,684,038   (23,786)   10,660,252

Statement of Cash Flows

Payments to suppliers and contractors (7,589,548)   81,128   (7,508,420)
Net cash provided by operating activities 1,192,274   81,128   1,273,402

Principal payments on long-term debt (215,074)   75,623   (139,451)
Principal payments on lease liabilities -   (148,992)   (148,992)
Interest payments on long-term debt and lease liabilities (18,945)   (7,759)   (26,704)

Net cash used in capital and related financing activities (1,902,551)   (81,128)   (1,983,679)

Hospital Service District No. 3
Parish of Allen, State of Louisiana

d/b/a Allen Parish Hospital
A Component Unit of the Allen Parish Police Jury

Notes to Financial Statements

June 30, 2022 and 2021

 21

Note 3: Deposits

Custodial credit risk is the risk that in the event of a bank failure, a government’s deposits may not
be returned to it.  The Hospital’s deposit policy for custodial credit risk requires compliance with the
provisions of state law.

State law requires collateralization of all deposits with federal depository insurance, bonds and
other obligations of the U.S. Treasury, and U.S. agencies.